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Symbols Used

Radiating area

Installed height

Installed length

Overall depth

Airvent

Weight

Distance between mounting studs and inlet/outlet plane
Distance between mounting studs

Heat-transfer exponent

Center-center distance between inlet/outlet fittings
Article No.

Heat output

Power output of electric heating element

Water capacity

Side and Rear Views

E = Bleeder valve or blanking plug
min.

VL/RL = Inlet/Outlet

RLAVL = Outlet/Inlet

Mounting Points
Plane of inlet/outlet ports

Inlet/outlet ports: 1 ea., equipped with G1/2" intemal
pipethreads,located on the bottom of the riser tubes, both facing
downward. The inlet port and inlet riser tube are on the left-hand
side as standard, but may be switched to the right-hand side by
interchanging the riser tubes.

Bleeder port: Equipped with a G1/4" internal pipe thread. Located
on the rear of the left-hand riser tube, as viewed from the front.

Max. operating pressure: 10 bar,

Pressure-tested at: 13 bar,

Operating medium: Circulating hot water at temperatures of 110°C
or less. Auxiliary electric heating may be employed.

Note:

If the radiator is to be used on a single-pipe heating system,
remove its riser tube prior to installation and use a turbolator valve
to connect it to the heating system. If auxiliary electric heating is
employed, the safety zones stipulated under VDE 0100 must be
maintained (radiators must be installed well away from bathtubs
and outside and well away from shower stalls. Electrical outlets
and timers must be located at least 0.6 m (24") from the ends of
bathtubs or shower-stall enclosures). Installing an electric heating
element will shift the location of the radiator’s inlet port, since a
pipe-T is employed as an electrical feedthrough.

Intended Uses

These radiators are intended for indoor heating applications and
drying towels and articles of clothing that have been washed in
water only. Any other type of use does not conform to their
intended use and is thus prohibited.

Maintenance and Cleaning

Trapped air should be bled out of these radiators immediately after
they have been placed in service and after they have been out of
use for extended periods. They should be cleaned with commer
cially available, mild, nonabrasive, cleaning agents only.

Complaints

Contact the installer or heating contractor if any leaks or other
problems arise.

Note:

Installation and repairs should be performed by a heating-
system installer or heating contractor only. Failure to observe
this requirement will void the warranty.

This section of the installation instructions should be given to
end users!

Read these installation instructions through carefully prior to
installation!

Radiators should be shipped and stored in their protective packagings only!

Check the contents of shipping cartons for missing items and
damage immediately upon receipt.

Radiator fabricated from circular-cross-section tubing
Diameter screw 8x80
Diameter screw 3.9x60
Wall insert 10x60

Wall insert S6

Spacer

Eccentric cap
Mounting stud

Holder

Retaining screw
Bleeder valve

Prepare all tools that will be needed.

@6 = 6-mm dia., @10 = 10-mm dia., Gr.3 = #3 Phillips screwdriver, SW
10 = 10-mm open-end wrench, SW 17 = 17-mm open-end wrench
Remove the protective foil from the inlet/outlet fittings and
mounting points only. Leave the rest of the protective foil in place
until the radiator is ready for use.

SW 6 = 6-mm Allen wrench

Important

Make certain that bearing strength of the floor wall is sufficient to
support the weight of the radiator! Make certain that all necessary
clearances are maintained. Radiators should be at least 50 mm (2")
distant from walls and ceilings!

Drill two 10-mm-diameter horizontal holes, each 80-mm-deep,
spaced a distance “L” apart, in the wall for the wall inserts.

(cf. Page 2, Fig. IV, regarding mounting points.)

WARNING!

Exercise extreme caution when drilling any holes in walls! Make
certain that you do not drill into any water, gas, or power lines!
Failure to observe this precaution could lead to fatal injuries!

Fasten the spacers (G) to the wall using the wall inserts (E) and
screws (C).

SW 6 = 6-mm Allen wrench
8  Rotate the spacers (G) until their top surfaces are level.
SW 10 = 10-mm open-end wrench

9  Slide the eccentric caps (H) onto the mounting studs (1) and screw
the mounting studs (I) into the tapped holes on the rear of the
radiator (A). Make certain that both mounting studs (1) are screwed
in the same distance. Lift the radiator (A) and slide the mounting
studs () into the spacers (G).

Gr.3 = #3 Phillips screwdriver

10 Center the holder (J) on the bottom of the third rib from the
bottom. Press the retaining screw (K) into the holder (J) and screw
it in/out until the radiator (A) is parallel to the wall. Mark the spot
where the head of the retaining bold (K) contacts the wall by
drawing a circle around its head with a pencil and then lift the
radiator (A) off the mounting studs (|).

Drill a single 6-mm-diameter, 60-mm-deep, hole for a wall insert at
the center of the circle.

WARNING!

Exercise extreme caution when drilling any holes in walls!
Make certain that you do not drill into any water, gas, or power
lines! Failure to observe this precaution could lead to fatal
injuries!

Insert the small wall insert (F) into the drilled hole. Fasten the
retaining screw (K) to the wall using the small-diameter screw (D).
SW 17 = 17-mm open-end wrench
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12 Screw in the bleeder valve (L).
Hang the radiator (A) on the spacers (G) and allow it to latch in place.

13  Press the holder (J) onto the retaining screw (K). Align the radiator
(A) parallel to the wall by screwing the retaining screw (K) in/out
and then press the eccentric caps (H) into the spacers (G).

These eccentric caps (H) serve as retainers that hold the
radiator in place and prevent its being lifted off the holder (J)!

14 Connect the radiator (A) to the heating pipes using standard,
commercially available, external-thread pipe fittings. Follow the
instructions appearing in Section VIII, above, if the heating system
is of the single-pipe type. Check the entire system for leaks.

15 Put any protective coverings used at the construction site and the
protective foil back on the radiator (A). This protective foil should
be removed before the radiator is placed in service.

16 Dispose of all packaging materials via a recycling system.
Scrapped radiators and their accessories should be to sent to a
recycling plant or disposed of in accordance with local regulations.
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® Notice de montage Credo-Uno

Il Légende

A Surface de chauffe

BH Hauteur de construction réelle

BL Longueur de construction réelle

BT Profondeur de construction

E Purge

G Poids

H  Ecart entre la fixation et le centre du tuyau de raccordement
L Ecart entre les pergages

n Pente

NA  Ecart entre les moyeux

NR Numéro d’article

P Puissance de chauffe

P1 Puissance de chauffe de la résistance électrique
V' Volume d’eau

Il Vue arriére et vue de profil
min.
E = bouchon de purge ou bouchon aveugle

IV Cotes de percages
Bord inférieur du raccordement a vis

V  Raccords : 2 x G1/2 (a filetage interne) vers le bas,
Entrée avec colonne montante, en série du c6té gauche, entrée
possible du c6té droit en inversant la colonne montante.
Raccord de purge : G1/4 (filetage intérieur) tourné vers I'arriére &
gauche.

VI Pression de travail : max. 10 bars,
Pression de controle : 13 bars,
Conditions de fonctionnement : eau chauffée jusqu’a 110 °C,
possibilité de résistance électrique supplémentaire.

Remarque
En cas de montage dans un circuit de chauffage monotubulaire
démonter la colonne montante du corps de chauffage. Pour le
raccordement au systeme de chauffage, utiliser une vanne a
turbulations. En cas d’exploitation avec des résistances électriques
supplémentaires, veuillez respecter les distances de sécurité
prescrites dans la spécification VDE 0100 (c6tés de I'élément de
chauffe éloignés des zones de baignoire ou de douche, prises secteur
et minuteries au moins & une distance latérale de 0,6 m).
En cas de montage d’un thermoplongeur on peut modifier la position
de raccordement & I'aide de la piece en T!
VIl Exploitation autorisée
Cet élément de chauffage doit étre utilisé uniquement pour le
chauffage de locaux fermés et pour le séchage de textiles lavés a
I'eau. Toute autre utilisation est considérée comme non conforme,
et n’est donc pas autorisée !
IX Entretien et nettoyage
Purger I'air de I'élément de chauffage aprés la mise en service et apres un
arrét de fonctionnement prolongé. Le nettoyage doit étre effectué
exclusivement avec un produit d’entretien habituel, doux et non abrasif !
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Réclamations
En cas de dommages veuillez vous adresser a votre spécialiste habituel.
Attention !

Faites effectuer le montage et les réparations exclusivement par
des spécialistes, en cas contraire la garantie est annulée !

Cette partie de la notice doit étre remise au a l'utilisateur final!
Avant de procéder a P'i veuillez lire la notice!
Transport et dep ion !

Vérifier l'intégralité du contenu de 'emballage et les dommages
éventuels!

Radiateur a tuyaux ronds
vis 8x80

vis 3,9x60

cheville 10x60

cheville S6

entretoise

capuchon excentrique
boulon de suspension
support mural

boulon a fixation immédiate
bouchon de purgeur

Gr. = taille, SW = clé Alléne

Préparer I'outillage nécessaire.

Retirer le film protecteur uniquement au niveaux des points de
raccordement et de montage et laisser le reste sur le radiateur jusqu’a la
mise en service.

SW = clé Alléne

Important

Vérifiez |a force portante du support !

Respectez les cotes radiateur/mur latéral et radiateur/plafond =
min. 50 mm!

dans I

Percer 2 trous horizontaux pour les chevilles:

Diametre = 10 mm, profondeur = 80 mm, distance « L ».
(voir page 2, Fig. IV «cotes de percage»)!

Danger de mort !

Lors du percgage, veillez a ne pas endommager des conduites
d’eau, de gaz ou les conduites électriques!

Fixez les entretoises (F) avec les vis (B) et les chevilles (D).
SW = clé Alléne

Aligner les entretoises horizontalement.

SW = clef Allene

Posez les capuchons excentriques (G) sur les boulons de
suspensions (H). Visser les boulons de suspension dans le filetage
sur la face arriere du radiateur. Veillez a la méme profondeur de
vissage! Accrochez le radiateur sur les entretoises (F).

Gr. = tournevis

Fixez le support mural (l) de fagon centrée sur la troisieme barre
transversale a partir du bas. Enfoncez le boulon a fixation
immédiate (J) dans le support mural () et le réglez-le de maniére a
ce que le radiateur soit suspendu verticalement.

Marquez la position du disque du boulon a fixation immédiate (J)
sur le mur. Enlevez a nouveau le radiateur.

Percez un trou pour une cheville.
Centre du marquage, diameétre 6 mm, profondeur 60 mm

Danger de mort !
Lors du percage, veillez a ne pas endommager des conduites
d’eau, de gaz ou les conduites électriques!

Enfoncez la cheville (E) dans le trou percé.
Fixez le boulon a fixation immédiate (J) avec les vis (C).
Accrochez le radiateur (A) sur les entretoises (F).

SW = clef Alléne

Vissez le bouchon purgeur (K) et le bouchon plein (L).
Accrochez le radiateur.

Poussez le support mural (I) sur le boulon & fixation immédiate (I).
Alignez le radiateur verticalement, a cet effet, réglez le boulon a
fixation immédiate. Enfoncez les capuchons excentriques (G) dans
les entretoises (F).

Le capuchon excentrique est une sécurité pour la suspension !
Raccordez le radiateur a la conduite d’eau au moyen d’un raccord par vis
extérieur que I'on trouve dans le commerce. (Radiateur & un seul tuyau:
veuillez tenir compte du point VIIIY) Vérifiez I'étanchéité de I'installation!
Remettre complétement le film protecteur sur le radiateur. Ne le retirer
que lors de la mise en service!

Eliminez les emballages via les systemes de recyclage adaptés. Déposez
les vieux radiateurs et les accessoires dans un centre de recyclage, ou
une décharge officielle en respectant les prescriptions locales.
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Legenda

superficie scaldante

altezza effettiva

lunghezza effettiva
profondita

peso

distanza tra fissaggio e centro tubo collegamento
distanza tra i fori

esponente radiatore
distanza tra i mozzi

codice articolo

potenza termica

potenza termica riscaldatore
contenuto acqua



vi

vi

vl

Xi

TXSCTIOTMMmMmOO >

Vista posteriore e laterale

min.

E = tappo di spurgo o cieco

Distanze tra i fori

Spigolo inferiore degli attacchi filettati

Attacchi: 2 x G1/2 (filettatura interna) in basso,

mandata con tubo montante di serie a sinistra, mandata a destra
possibile cambiando il tubo montante.

Spurgo: G1/4 (filettatura interna) sul retro a sinistra.

Pressione d‘esercizio: max. 10 bar,

Pressione di prova: 13 bar,

Condizioni di funzionamento: acqua calda fino a 110°C, Funziona-
mento elettrico supplementare possibile.

Avvertenza

Se il montaggio viene effettuato in un riscaldamento ad un tubo, rimuove-
re il tubo montante dal radiatore. Per il collegamento allimpianto di
riscaldamento usare una valvola Turbolator. Con riscaldamento elettrico
supplementare attenersi alle zone di protezione prescritte dalla norma
VDE 0100 (radiatore montato lateralmente a zona doccia o vasca da
bagno, distanza presa di corrente e orologio temporizzatore (timer)
montato lateralmente ad una distanza minima di 0,6 m).

Se & previsto il montaggio della resistenza per riscaldamento la posizione
di attacco si sposta per via del raccordoa T!

Uso appropriato

Il radiatore deve essere usato solo per riscaldare ambienti interni e per
asciugare biancheria o tessuti lavati con acqua. Qualsiasi altro utilizzo
va inteso come non appropriato € non & pertanto consentito!
Manutenzione e pulizia

Spurgare il radiatore dopo la messa in funzione e dopo lunghe
interruzioni d‘esercizio. Pulire il radiatore esclusivamente con un
detergente reperibile in commercio non aggressivo e non abrasivo!
Reclami

In caso di reclamo o di guasto rivolgetevi al vostro installatore specializzato.
Attenzione!

Fate eseguire il montaggio e le riparazioni esclusivamente da un
installatore specializzato di fiducia, in caso contrario scade
automaticamente la garanzia!

Consegnare questo capitolo del manuale di montaggio
all’utente finale!

Prima di iniziare il montaggio leggere attentamente le
istruzioni specifiche!

Effettuare il trasporto e lo stoccaggio solo con I'imballo protettivo!
Controllare la completezza del contenuto dell'imballo
accertando anche gli eventuali danni!

Radiatore a tubo circolare

vite 8x80

vite 3,9x60

tassello 10x60

tassello S6

elemento portante

cappuccio eccentrico

perno di aggancio

staffa murale

perno a scatto

tappo di spurgo

Gr. = Dimensione, SW = Chiave

Preparare gli utensili necessari.

Togliere la lamina protettiva solo dai punti di montaggio e di collegamento.
lasciare la lamina restante sul radiatore fino al suo collaudo.

SW = Chiave

Importante
Controllare la portata del sottosuolo!
Fare attenzione alle distanze: radiatore - parete/soffitto min. 50 mm!

Effettuare due fori orizzontali per i tasselli:
diametro 10 mm, profondita 80 mm, distanza “L”
(vedi pagina 2, figura IV “Distanza fori”)!

Pericolo di morte!

Non forare nessuna linea elettrica, idrica o del gas!
Fissare I'elemento portante (G) con le viti (C) ed i tasselli (E).
SW = Chiave

Orientare I'elemento portante (G) orizzontalmente.

SW = Chiave

Infilare il cappuccio eccentrico (H) sul perno a scatto (I); avvitare il
perno a scatto nella sede filettata applicata a tergo del radiatore.
La profondita di avvitamento deve essere sempre uguale!
Posizionare il radiatore nell’elemento portante (G).

Gr. = Dimensione

Fissare da sotto la staffa murale (J) al centro del terzo tubo
trasversale. Premere il perno a scatto (K) nella staffa murale (J)e
posizionarlo in modo che il radiatore sia appeso perpendicolarmente.
Contrassegnare la posizione del piattello perno a scatto (K) sulla
parete. Sganciare di nuovo il radiatore.

Applicare un foro per il tassello:
al centro del contrassegno, diametro 6 mm, profondita 60 mm

Pericolo di morte!
Non forare nessuna linea elettrica, idrica o del gas!

Infilare il tassello (F) nel foro.

Fissare il perno a scatto (K) con le viti (D).

SW = Chiave

Awvitare il tappo di spurgo (L).

Agganciare il radiatore (A) nella staffa a parete (G) e far scattare
I'arresto.

Premere la staffa murale (J) sul perno a scatto (K).

Posizionare il radiatore in perpendicolare agendo sul perno a scatto.
Premere i cappucci eccentrici (H) nell’elemento portante (G).

Il cappuccio eccentrico & anche la protezione antisollevamento!
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Effettuare il collegamento idrico del radiatore usando i
collegamenti filettati esterni in commercio (radiatore ad un tubo:
osservare il punto VIII!) Controllare la tenuta ermetica dell’impianto!

Applicare completamente la lamina protettiva contro gli agenti
specifici del cantiere.

Asportare la lamina prima del collaudo.

Smaltire gli imballi tramite i sistemi di riciclaggio.

Riciclare o smaltire i vecchi radiatori con i loro accessori secondo
le norme vigenti (osservare le disposizioni regionali).
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Superficie de calefaccion

Altura de construccion real

Longitud de construccion real

Profundidad de construccion

Evacuacion de aire

Peso

Distancia fijacion a centro de tubo empalme
Distancia de los taladros

exponente del radiador

Distancia entre alimentacion y retorno

N° de referencia

Potencia de calefaccion

Potencia de calefaccion calentador de inmersion
Volumen de agua

Vista de la cara frontal y lateral

min.

E = Tapon para evacuacion de aire o tapon ciego
Distancias de taladro

Borde inferior rosca de empalme

Conexiones: 2 x G1/2 (rosca interior) hacia abajo,

alimentacion con tubo ascendente a la izquierda en serie;
alimentacion a la derecha posible cambiando el tubo ascendente.
Evacuacion de aire: G1/4 (rosca interior) hacia atrés a la izquierda.

Presion de servicio: 10 bares como max.,

Presion de prueba: 13 bares,

Condiciones de servicio: agua caliente hasta 110° C, servicio
adicional de calefaccion eléctrica posible.

Nota

En caso de un montaje en una calefaccion monotubular, se
eliminara el tubo ascendente del radiador. Utilizar una valvula de
tubo inmergido para la conexion al sistema de calefaccion. En
caso de un servicio adicional de calefaccion eléctrica, se deberan
respectar las zonas de proteccion prescritas por la norma alemana
VDE 0100 (radiador debe montarse a un lado fuera de la zona de
bafieras o duchas, el enchufe y el reloj de contactos deben estar a
una distancia de 0,6 m como minimo del lado del radiador).
iDurante el montaje del calentador de inmersion, la posicion de
conexion se cambiara debido a la pieza en T!

VIl Uso para el fin previsto
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El radiador se utilizara Uinicamente para la calefaccion de locales cerrados
o para el secado de productos textiles lavados con agua.
iCualquier uso aparte de éste se considera uso no apropiado y, por
la tanto, no esté permitido!

Mantenimiento y limpieza

Evacuar el aire del radiador después de la puesta en servicio y al
cabo de periodos prolongados de parada. jLimpiar el radiador
Unicamente con productos de limpieza corrientes no agresivos y no
abrasivos!

Reclamaiones

En caso de fallos rogamos dirfjase a su taller especializado.
jAdvertencia!

El montaje y los trabajos de reparacion se efectuaran
unicamente por un artesano especializado. {En otro caso se
anulara su garantia!

iEsta parte de las instrucciones de montaje esta prevista para
el consumidor final!

Léanse estas instr antes de efectuar

el montaje.

Utilizar el embalaje de proteccion en cualquier transporte o
almacenamiento.

Comprobar la integridad del contenido y si se presentan dafios.

Radiador de tubos circulares
Tornillo 8x80

Tornillo 3,9x60

Espiga 10x60

Espiga S6

Soporte empotrado

Tapa excéntrica

Perno de suspension
Fijacion de pared

Perno de sujecion inmediata
Tapdn para evacuacion de aire

tamafio = Gr., ancho de llave = SW

Disponer las herramientas necesarias.

Eliminar la hoja de proteccion de los puntos de conexion y montaje,
dejar la hoja restante en el radiador hasta la puesta en servicio.
ancho de llave = SW

Nota importante

iComprobear la capacidad de carga del fondo!
Observar las distancias indicadas: radiador - pared lateral/techo
50 mm como min.

7  Taladrar dos orificios horizontales para espiga:
diametro 10 mm, profundidad 80 mm, distancia “L”
i(véase pag. 2, Fig. IV “Distancias de taladro”)!

iPeligro de muerte!
Obsérvese que no se daiien los conductos de agua, gas o
corriente al taladrar!

Fijar los soportes empotrados (G) con tornillos (C) y espigas (E).
ancho de llave = SW

8  Ajustar los soportes empotrados (G) horizontalmente.
ancho de llave = SW

9  Deslizar las tapas excéntricas (H) sobre los pernos de suspension
(I). Atornillar los pernos de suspension en la rosca del lado
posterior del radiador. jObsérvese que la profundidad de
atornillado de los pernos sea parecida en ambos lados! Suspender
el radiador en los soportes empotrados (G).

tamafio = Gr.

10 Fijar la fijacién de pared (J) en el centro del tercer tubo transversal
desde abajo. Introducir el perno de sujecion inmediata (K) en la
fijacionde pared (J) y moverlo de tal manera que el radiador se
ajuste en posicion perpendicular.

Marcar la posicion de la cabeza del perno de sujecion inmediata
(K) en la pared. Desmontar el radiador.

11 Taladrar un orificio para espiga:
en el centro de la marca, didmetro 6 mm, profundidad 60 mm

iPeligro de muerte!
Obsérvese que no se dafien los conductos de agua, gas o
corriente al taladrar!

Introducir la espiga (F) en el taladro.
Fijar el perno de sujecion inmediata (K) con el tornillo (D).

ancho de llave = SW

12 Atornillar el tapon para evacuacion de aire (L).
Suspender y enganchar el radiador (A) en los soportes empotrados (G).

13 Introducir la fijacién de pared (J) en el pemno de sujecion inmediata (K).
Mover el perno de sujecion inmediata para ajustar el radiador de
manera perpendicular. Introducir las tapas excéntricas (H) en el
soporte empotrado (G).

Las tapas excéntricas sirven para proteger el radiador contra
el desmontaje.

14 Conectar el radiador con una rosca exterior corriente a la
alimentacion de agua (en calefacciones monotubulares: obsérvese
el punto VIIl). Comprobar la estanqueidad de la instalacion.

15 Cubrir los puntos de montaje del radiador completamente con la
hoja de proteccion.
Eliminar la hoja de proteccion antes de la puesta en servicio.

16 Eliminar el embalaje y destinarlo al reciclado.
Eliminar los radiadores usados y los accesorios de manera
apropiada o destinarlos al reciclado posterior (obsérvense las
prescripciones regionales vigentes).
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Il MoacHeHue

A NOBEPXHOCTb Harpesa

BH daktuyeckan MOHTaXHaA BbicoTa
haKTu4eckan MOHTaXHaA W1pUHa
MOHTaxHaA rnybuHa

npodyeka

macca

PacCTOAHME: KPeMneHme K LIEHTPY TpyGbl NOAKMOYEHNe
PaccToAHMe MeXAy OTBEPCTUAMM
nokasarenb paauatopa

NA  paccToaHre Mexay BTynkamu

NR aptukyn Ne

P TennonpousBoauTenbHOCTb

P1  Tennonpon3soanTenbHOCTb CTEPXHA Hakana
V  Bopgocopepxanue

Il Bup c3agm u BuA cboky

MUH.
E = 3arnyLka AnA NpoaysKin Uin NpocTo 3armyLuka

IV PacctonHue mexay oTBepcTMAMU
HWXHAA KPOMKa NpUCcoeanHUTENbHON pe3bibl

SrIoOMmE®
©mx

V2 noakniodenua: G1/2 (BHYTpeHHARA peabba) CHU3y,
B cepuitHoM UCMONHEHUM Nofia4a no noabemMHol Tpy6e cresa,
BO3MOXHa Nojiaya Crpasa, eCnvt MOMEHATL MECTO PACTIONOXKEHHA
NOABEMHON TPY6bI.
OtsepcTue AnA npoaysku: G1/4 (BHYTpeHHAA pe3bba) cnesa ¢
3a/1Hell CTOPOHbI.

VI Pa6oyee aasneHnue: makc. 10 6ap,
WcenbiTatensHoe aasnenue: 13 6ap,
OKennyaraumoHHble yenosuA: ropayas Boaa, Makc. 110 °C, BoaMoxeH
IJ,OI'IOJ'IHVITeﬂbeIﬁ Harpes.

Vil Ykasanve

[Mpy ycTaHoBKe B OAHOTPYGHYIO CUCTEMY OTOMMEHNA YAANUTL 3
paavartopa nogbemHyto Tpy6y. [INA NOAKMOHEHINA K OTOMUTENbHO
cucTeMe nonbayiTech TypboknanaHom. B cnyyae AononHuTensHoro
Harpesa HeobxoauMo cobnoaaTh NPeAnUChiBaeMble HOPMaTBOM
VDE 0100 nonoxeHus B OTHOLLEHWN 3aLUMTHBIX 30H (yCTaHOBKa
paauaropa c6oKy 3a npefenamin 30Hbl, e pasMelLaeTCA BaHHa U
[yl po3eTKa W Taimep AOMKHbI HAXOAUTLCA OT HUX COOKY Ha
PacCTOAHMM Kak MUHUMYM 0,6 M).

[Mpy ycTaHOBKe CTEPXHA HaKana nonoxeHne NOAKMIOYEHNA
MEHAETCA 3a CYeT TPOitHNKa!



VIl Ucnonb3osaHue No Ha3HaYeHNI0
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[Monb30BaTbCA PaanaTopoM MOXHO TOMBKO ANA OTOMNEHNA
BHYTPEHHUX MOMELLEHMIA 1 ANA CYLUIKW TEKCTUNBHBIX N3AENNi,
BbICTMPaHHbIX B BOAe. Vicnonb3oBaHue paanatopa B Mobbix Apyrux
LienAX He COOTBETCTBYET €ro Ha3Ha4eHuo 1 No3ToMy 3anpelyaetcal

TexobcnyXXuBaHUe n o4UCTKa

MpoaysaTb paavaTop nocne ero BBOAA B IKCNNyaTaumio 1 nocne
NPOAOMXMTENbHBIX NEPEPbIBOB B €r0 paboTe. [NA 04UCTKM
pajvaTopa paspeLlaeTcA Monb30BaThCA UMEIOLMMICA B NPOAaxXe
MArKUMM MOIOLLMMM CPEACTBaMM, He OCTaBNAIOLMMM rocne cebaA
LapanuH!

Peknamauus
B cnyyae nonomky paavaropa obpaLuarbCA K creuyanvcry.
Buumanue!

MOHTaX 1 PEMOHT paauaropa AOMKEH BbINONHATLCA TOMbKO
CrIeLMan1cToM, B NPOTUBHOM Cryyae Bbl TepAeTe npaso Ha
MOfMyYeHMe rapaHTHiHbIX yeryr!

9Ta 4acTb PyKOBOACTBA MO MOHTaXY NPeJOoCTaBNAETCA B
pacriops)enue notpe6utens!

Mepen MOHTa)XOM BHUMATENBHO NPOYMTATL PYKOBOACTBO!
TpaHCnopTUPOBKa 1 XpaHeHwe TOMbKO B 3alLMTHON yrakoBke!

MpokoHTPONMPOBaTL COAEPXKMUMOE YNAKOBKN Ha KOMNNEKTHOCTb
M OTCYTCTBUE NOBPEXAEHMIA!

OnekTpoHarpesarenb Tpy6yaTbii

BuHT 8x80

BuHT 3,9%60

[o6enb 10x60

[Nobenb S6

Konozka rHespnosan

KpblluKa 3KCLEHTPUKOBaA

MNaney

[lepxatenb NpuCTeHHbIN

ManeL| 3ackakuBatoLLii

3arnywka anA NpoayBKu

Gr. = Pasmep Ne, SW = PacTeop knioya

Pa3noxuTb HEOOXOANMBIIt MHCTPYMEHT.

3aLWTHYIO NNEHKY CHATb TOMBKO C MECT MOAKITIOYEHII 1 MOHTaXa@,
ocTasbHyt0 MMeHKY 0CTaBUTb Ha paavaTope BhfoTb 0 ero BBoAA B
JKCMyaTaumio.

Baxnan nxdopmauma

[MpoBepuTb OCHOBaHME, Ha KOTOPOM BYIeT KPEMUTLCA PaaMaTop, Ha
HeCyLLyto CrocobHOCTb!

CobntofaTb paccTOAHMA: paaMaTop - 6oKoBaA CTeHa/yron
MOMELLEHNA - MuH. 50 Mwm!

[MpocBepnUTL MO ropU3OHTaNM ABa OTBEPCTUA MOA Alobeni:
nvavetp 10 MM, rny6uHa 80 MM, paccToAHue ,L*

(cm. cTp. 2, puc. IV "PaccToaHna mexay oteepctuaMm”)!

OnacHo anA Xu3tu!

Bo BpemA cBepsieHNA OTBEPCTHIA He AOMYyCKaTb NOBPEXAEHNA
BOAON r 1 3NEKTPON n!

'He3posyto konoaky (G) 3akpenuTb BuHTamu (C) BMecTe ¢
nrobenamm (E).

He3pnosyto konoaky (G) BbIBEPUTb NO FOPU3OHTaNM.

9Manbupl (1) BCTaBUTL B 3KCLEHTPUKOBBIE KpbiLKY (H). BBEpHYTH
nanbLibl B KpenexHyto peably Ha 3adHeil CTOPOHE paauaTopa.
CneavTb 3a Tem, 4ToGbI rMy6uHa BBEPTHIBAHUA GblNna 0AvHaKOBOI!
Papvarop 3aBecTy B rHe3foBble konoaky (G).

[MpUCTeHHbIN Aepxartent (J) 3akpenuTb Mo cepeavHe Ha TPETbei
nonepeyHon TpyGe cHu3y. 3ackakusarowwmit nanel (K) BaasuTb B
[niepxarerns (J) 1 NOBEPHYTb ero Tak, 4Tobbl paavaTop nosuc,
Haxo4ACb B BEPTMKASIbHOM MOMOXEHWUN.

OTMETUTb Ha CTEHe NONOXeHue Tapesikn 3ackakusaroLero nanbua
(K). Papuarop cHoBa CHATb.

lMpocsepnuTb 0TBEPCTIE Noj, Ato6enb:

10 LIEHTPY OTMETKM, AnameTp 6 MM, rmy6uHa 60 Mm

OnacHo AnA Xu3tu!

Bo BpemA cBepnieHNA 0TBEPCTHIA He AONYCKaTb NOBPEXAEHNA
BO/I0MPOBO/A, Fa30MpPOBOAA M ANIEKTPONPOBOAKH!

BcrasuTb ato6enb (F) B npocBepreHHoe 0TBepcTye.

BakpenuTb 3ackakusatoluuii naned (K) ¢ nomolbto BuHTa (D).

BBUHTMTb 3arnywwKy AnA npoaysky (L).
MonsecuTb paauatop (A), 3aBeas €ro B rHeafoBble konoaku (G), n
[iaTb eMy BOWTY B hukcarop.

3ackakuBatoLmit nanel (K) Bxarb B NPUCTEHHBIN AepxaTens (J).
Papwnartop BbiBepuTb N0 BEPTMKANW, NOBOPaYMBaA ANA 3TOMO
3acKakuBaloLuil naneLl. OKCLIEHTPUKOBbIE KpbilLki (H) BAABUTb B
rHe3oBble Konoakw (G).

OKCLIEHTPUKOBAA KPbILKA HE aeT paauaTopy copBaThCA ¢
Kpennexui!

MoaKNi4NTL paanaTop K BOAONPOBOAHOM CUCTEME, NONb3YACH
06bI4HbIM COEAMHEHVEM C HAPYXXHOI Pe3bboii. (0AHOTPY6HOE
oTonnenue: yyectb nyHKT VIII!). MpoBepuTb ycTaHOBKY Ha
repmMeTU4YHOCTb!

CHoBa MOMHOCTbHO HAKPbITb PAAMATOP 3aLUMTHON NNEHKOM.

[Mepen BBOAOM B 3KCMNyaTaLMio 3aLUNTHYIO NNEHKY CHATb.

[InA ycTpaHeHUA ynakoBO4HbIX MaTepuanos nonb3osarbCcA
cucTemamu yTunusauum 0TxX040B.

OtpaboTaBLuve paanaTopbl C 0CHACTKOI HANPaBNATL Ha YTUIM3ALMIO
W1 YCTPaHATL B COOTBETCTBUN C ﬂeﬁCTBymeMM npasunamun
(MpMHMMATH BO BHUMaHWE [E/CTBYIOLME B PErMoHax Npean1canma).

Caenato B fepmanim © Bce npaBa COXxpaHAKTCA.

Kermi GmbH e Pankofen-Bahnhof 1

 D-94447 Plattling / lepmarua

TenechoH +49+9931/501-0  Tenecpakc +49+9931/3075
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© Navod k montazi Credo-Uno
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Legenda

Vvyhevna plocha

skute€na konstrukéni vyska

skutecna konstrukéni délka

konstrukéni hioubka

odvzdusnéni

hmotnost

vzdalenost upevnéni ke stiedu trubky pripojky

vzdalenost vyvrtanych otvordi

exponent topného télesa

vzdélenost mezi naboji

€. vyrobku

topny vykon

topny vykon elektrické tyce

objem vody

Pohled zezadu a bokorys

min.

E = odvzdus$iovaci nebo slepa zatka

Vzdalenosti mezi vyvrtanymi otvory

spodni hrana zavitova pfipojka

Pfipojky: 2 x G1/2 (vnitini zavit) dol,

privod se stoupackou sériové vlevo, pfivod vpravo mozny vyménou
stoupacky.

Odvzdu$néni: G1/4 (vnitfni zavit) dozadu vlevo.

Provozni tlak: max. 10 bard,

Zkusebni tlak: 13 bard,

Provozni podminky: horka voda do 110°C, dopliikovy elektroprovoz
mozny.

Upozornéni

Pfi instalaci do jednotrubkového topeni odstrarte stoupacku z
topného télesa. K pripojeni na systém topeni pouzijte turboventil. U
dopliikového elektroprovozu musi byt dodrzena ochranna pasma,
stanovend v predpisech VDE 0100 (topna télesa stranové mimo
rozsah vany a sprchy, zasuvka a spinaci hodiny minimalné 0,6 m
bocné od nich).

Pfi montazi topné tyce dojde T-kusem ke zméné pozice pripojky!
Pfipustné pouziti

Topné téleso smite pouzivat pouze k otapéni interiéru

a k suseni textilu, ktery byl vypran ve vodé. Kazdé jiné pouziti je
povazovano za pouziti k jinému Ucelu nez je jeho urceni a proto
nepfipustné!

Udrzba a gisténi

Topné téleso odvzdusnéte po uvedeni do provozu a po delsim
preruseni provozu. K ¢isténi pouzijte vyhradné bézné prodejné,
jemné, neabrazivni Cistici prostredky!

Reklamace

V piipadé poruchy s obratte na svého specializovaného femesinika.
Pozor!

Montaz a opravy nechte provést vyhradné specializovanym
femeslnikem, jinak zanikne Va$ narok ze zaruky!

Tuto ¢dst Navodu k montaZi musite predat uZivateli!

Pred zahajemim montaZe si peclivé prostudujte Navod k montazi!
Prepravuite a skladujte pouze v ochranném obalu!

Zkontrolujte kompletnost dodavky a pipadna poskozeni!

topné téleso s kruhovou trubkou

Sroub 8x80

Sroub 3,9x60

hmoZdik 10x60

hmozdik S6

svérka do zdi

excentrické vicko

zavésny Cep

drzak do zdi

zépadkovy cep

odvzdusiiovaci zatka

Gr.=Vel,, SW=KO

Pripravte si potiebné naradi.

Ochrannou félii odstrarite pouze z mist, potiebnych k pripojeni a montazi,
jinak ji ponechte na topném télese az do uvedeni do provozu.

SW=KO

Diilezité

Zkontrolujte nosnost podkladu!

Dodrzujte odstupy: topné téleso - stranové sténa/strop mistnosti
min. 50 mm!

Vyvrtejte dva vodorovné otvory pro hmozdiky:

pramér 10 mm, hloubka 80 mm, vzdalenost ,L*

(viz strana 2, obr. IV "Vzdalenosti mezi vyvrtanymi otvory")!
Nebezpeci Zivota!

Zabrarite pfi vrtani poruseni vodovodnich a plynovych potrubi a
elektrickych vedeni!

Svérku do zdi (G) upevnéte Srouby (C) a hmozdiky (E).

SW=KO

Vyrovnejte vodorovné svérku do zdi (G).

SW=KO

Excentrické vicko (H) nasurite na zavésny cep (l). Zavésny Cep zasroubuijte
do upinaciho zavitu na zadni strané topného télesa. Pfi Sroubovani dbejte
na stejnou hloubku! Topné téleso zasurite do svérek (G).

Gr.=Vel.

Drzék do zdi (J) upevnéte na stred treti pficné trubky zespod.
Zapadkovy ¢ep(K) zatlacte do drzaku do zdi (J) a nastavte tak, aby
topné téleso viselo svisle. Polohu talife zapadkového ¢epu (K) oznacte
na sténé. Topné téleso opét sundejte.

Vyvrtejte otvor pro hmozdik:

stied oznaceni, prdmér 6 mm, hloubka 60 mm

Nebezpeci Zivota!
Zabraiite pfi vrtani poruseni vodovodnich a plynovych potrubi a
elektrickych vedeni!
Hmozdik (F) zasurite do otvoru.
Zapadkovy Cep (K) upevnéte Srouby (D).
SW=KO
12 Zasroubuijte odvzdusiovaci zatku (L).
Topné téleso (A) nasurite na svérku do zdi (G) a nechte zaskocit.

13 Drzék do zdi (J) zatlacte na zapadkovy cep (K).
Topné téleso vyrovnejte prestavenim zapadkového epu.
Excentricka vicka (H) zatlacte na svérky do zdi(G).

Excentrickeé vicko slouzi jako pojistka proti vysunuti!

14 Topné téleso pripojte na pivod vody béznym vn&jsim Sroubovym
spojenim. (Jednotrubkové topeni: Ridte se bodem VIIIY) Zkontrolujte
tésnost zafizeni!

15 Topné téleso pro ochranu na stavbé opét kompletné zakryjte ochrannou
foli. Ochranou félii odstrarite pred uvedenim do provozu.

16  Obalovy materidl likvidujte systémem recyklace odpadu.
Vlyfazena topnd télesa s prislusenstvim odevzdejte k recyklaci odpadu
nebo nélezité likvidaci (dodrzujte mistni predpisy).
Made in Germany ¢ All rights reserved.
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®D Instrukcja montazu Credo-Uno

I Legenda
A powierzchnia grzejna
BH rzeczywista wysokos¢ konstrukcyjna
BL rzeczywista diugos$¢ konstrukcyjna
BT glebokos¢ konstrukcyjna
E  odpowietrzenie
waga
H  odleglos¢ miedzy mocowaniem i srodkiem rury przytaczeniowej
L rozstaw otworéw
n  wyktadnik grzejnika
NA  rozstaw rur przytaczeniowych
NR  nrartykutu
P moc grzewcza
P1  moc grzewcza grzafki elektrycznej
V' pojemnos$¢ wodna
Il Widok z tytu i z boku
min.
E = Kréc¢ce odpowietrzajace lub zaslepki
IV Rozstaw nawiertéw
Dolna krawedz gwintu przytaczeniowego
V  Przytacza: 2 x G1/2 (gwint wewnetrzny) na dét,
Doptyw za pomoca rury pionowej seryjnie po lewej stronie, doptyw
po prawej stronie mozliwy przez zmiane rury pionowej.
Odpowietrzanie: G1/4 (gwint wewnetrzny) do tytlu po lewej stronie.
VI Cisnienie robocze: max. 10 bar,
Cisnienie probne: 13 bar,
Warunki eksploataciji: goraca woda do 110°C, mozliwo$¢
doposazenia w grzatke elektryczna.
vi

Wskazéwka

Przy montazu do ogrzewania jednorurowego nalezy usuna¢ rure pionowg,
z grzejnika. W celu przytaczenia do systemu grzewczego nalezy
zastosowac zawor mieszajacy. W przypadku pézniejszego doposazenia w
grzatke elektryczng nalezy zachowa strefy bezpieczeristwa zalecane w
VVDE 0100 (grzejniki umieszczone bocznie poza obszarem wanny lub
natrysku, gniazdo wtykowe i zegar sterujacy co najmniej 0,6 m z boku).
Przy montazu grzatki pozycja przytaczeniowa zmienia si¢ poprzez trojnik!

VIl Dopuszczone uzycie
Grzejnik moze by¢ uzywany wytacznie do ogrzewania pomieszczen
oraz suszenia tekstyliow pranych w wodzie. Kazde inne uzycie jest
niezgodne z przeznaczeniem i dlatego jest niedopuszczalne!

IX Konserwacja i czyszczenie
Grzejnik nalezy odpowietrza¢ po uruchomieniu i po diuzszych przerwach
w eksploatacji. Czysci¢ wolno wytacznie tagodnymi, nie $cierajacymi,
ogdlnie dostepnymi srodkami czyszczacymi !

X Reklamacja
W przypadku uszkodzen nalezy zwrécic sie do swojego serwisu
specjalistycznego.

Xl Uwaga!
Przeprowadzanie montazu i napraw nalezy zleca¢ wytacznie
specjalistycznemu serwisowi, w przeciwnym razie gwarancja wygasa!

Niniejsz: $¢ instrukcji montazu nale rzekazac uzytkownikowi
koricowemu!

1 Przed starannie pr ytac i e zu!

2 Transport i skladowanie tylko w opakowaniu ochronnym!

3 Zawarto$¢ op i i¢ pod katem $ci i uszkodzen!

A grzejnik z rury okragtej

C  érubaduza

D  $rubamata

E  kolek duzy

F  kotek maty

G krazek cienny

H  kolpak mimosrodowy

| sworzen do zawieszania

J uchwyt Scienny

K sworzen zapadkowy

L korek odpowietrzajacy

Gr. = Wielkos¢, SW = Rozmiar klucza
4 Przygotowaé potrzebne narzedzia.

5 Folig ochronna zdja¢ tylko z punktéw przytaczowych i montazowych,
reszte pozostawi¢ az do chwili wiaczenia grzejnika.

SW = Rozmiar klucza



6 Waine
Sprawdzi¢ no$nos¢ podtozal
Pamieta¢ o odlegtosci: grzejnik - $ciana boczna/sufit min. 50 mm!

7 Nawiercic’ dwa poziome otwory na kofki:
Srednica 10 mm, gteboko$¢ 80 mm, rozstaw ,L“
(patrz str. 2, rys. IV "odstepy otworéw")!
Uwaga!
Podczas wiercenia nie wolno uszkodzi¢ przewodéw wodnych,
gazowych i elektrycznych!
Krazki $cienne (G) przymocowa¢ $rubami (C) i kotkami (E).
SW = Rozmiar klucza

8  Krazki (G) ustawi¢ w poziomie.
SW = Rozmiar klucza

9  Kotpaki mimosrodowe (H) nasuna¢ na sworznie do zawieszania ({).
Sworznie wkreci¢ w gwinty mocujgce z tytu grzejnika. Pamietac o takiej
samej glebokosci wkrecanial Grzejnik zawiesi¢ na krazkach (G).
Gr. = Wielkos¢

10 Uchwyt cienny (J) zamocowac w $rodku trzeciej rury poprzecznej od
dotu. Sworzen zapadkowy (K) weisna¢ w uchwyt (J) i ustawic¢ w taki
sposob, by grzejnik wisiat pionowo. Na $cianie zaznaczy¢ potozenie
tarczy sworznia zapadkowego (K). Ponownie zdja¢ grzejnik.

1 Nawiemié otwor na kofek:
Srodek oznaczenia, $rednica 6 mm, gteboko$¢ 60 mm
Uwagal!
Podczas wi ia nie wolno uszkodzi¢ pr: 16 inych,
gazowych i elektrycznych!

Do wywierconego otworu wiozy¢ kotek (F).
Sworzen zapadkowy (K) przymocowa¢ $rubami (D).
Grzejnik (A) zawiesic¢ na krazkach (G).

SW = Rozmiar klucza

12 Wykreci¢ korek odpowietrzajacy (L).

Zawiesi¢ grzejnik (A) w krazku Sciennym (G) i zatrzasna¢.
Zawiesi¢ grzejnik.

13 Uchwyt Scienny (J) docisna¢ do sworznia zapadkowego (K).
Grzejnik ustawi¢ w pionie, w tym celu wyregulowa¢ sworzen zapadkowy.
Kotpaki mimosrodowe (H) wsuna¢ na krazki Scienne (G).

Kofpak mimosrodowy stanowi zabezpi ie przed wyjeciem!

Yig

14 Podiaczy¢ grzejnik do wody stosujac typowe zewnetrzne ziacza Srubowe.

(Ogrzewanie jednorurowe: zwréci¢ uwage na punkt VIl 1) Sprawdzié
szczelnos¢ instalaciil

15 Caly grzejnik ponownie zabezpieczy¢ folig ochronna.
Przed wiaczeniem zdja¢ folig ochronna.
16  Opakowanie poddac recyklingowi.
Zuzyte grzejniki z wyposazeniem poddac recyklingowi lub usuwaé
zgodnie z przepisami (przestrzegac lokalnych przepisow).
Wykonane w Niemczech ® Wszelkie prawa zastrzezone.
Kermi GmbH e Pankofen-Bahnhof 1 e D-94447 Plattiing / Germany
Telefon +49+9931/501-0 o Telefax +49+9931/3075 e http://www.kermi.de
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0dnyieg TomoBETnong Credo-Uno

Il Ynopvnua

A OepupavTiKn empavela

BH Mpayuatiko 0yog TomobETong

BL [Mpayuatiko pnkog Tonofetnong

BT BdBog tonoBemang

E EEaepiopog

G Bapog

H Anootaon oTepéwaong Kal KEVIPOU Tou owAiva ZUvdeon

L Anootaon Twv onav dlatpnong

n  EkBEtng BepuavTikol owpatog

NA Anootaon KEvIpwy agova

NR Ap. avtaAAakTikoU

P ©eppavrikn arnodoan

P1 OeppavTikn anodoon nAeKTpIkng papdou

V. Meplexopevo vepod

Il OmioBia kai mAeupikn amoyn
eAax.
E = Npa eEaeplopol 1} TUGAO Meua

IV Amootdoeig 31Tpnong
Katw akpn - oneipwpa olvdeang

V. Suvdéoelq: 2 x G1/2 (EcwTepIKO OTEIPWA) TIPOG TA KATW,
TPOMBNON He KATaKOPUPO CWAIVA OTAVTAp aploTepd. Auvatomra
TPo®BNoNg de&1d Le alayn Tou KaTakopupou GwANva.
E&aeptopog: G1/4 (Eowteplkd omeipwpa) mpog Ta miow aplotepd.

VI Migon Aettoupyiag: pey. 10 bar,
Mieon eAéyxou: 13 bar,
SuvBnkeg Aettoupyiag: Oeppo vepod péxpt 110°C, duvatotnta
npooBeNG AetToupyiag pe NAEKTPLOHO.

VIl ZupBouln
Katd v tonoBEmoen og povoowAnvio ocUoTnua BEppavang,
ByGATE TOV KATAKOPUPO CWANVA ATIO TO BEPPAVTIKG OWHA.
Xpnoonowmate yia ) oUvdean 0To oUoTNHA BEpHavoNG pia
BaABida Turbolator. S€ mepirtwon npdobeg Aettoupyiag pe
NAEKTPIONO, TIPETEL VA TNPOUVTAL OL MEPLOXEG TIPOOTACIAG TIOU
nepthapBavovtal otnv npodlaypagn VDE 0100 (ta BepuavTika
OWHATA TPEMEL VA BPIoKOVTAL TAEUPIKA EKTOG TG TEEPLOXNG TNG
UMaviEpag kat g vToudiepag, n mpila Kat o Xpovodlakommg
TouAdxtoTov 0,6 L. Tipog To TAAL). Katd T TomoBemon g
BeppavTikng papdou, 1 BEan oUvdeang MeTABAMETAL Ao TO TEUAKLO T!

VIll EmTpenopevn xprion
To BePUAVTIKO OWHA ETUTPEMETAL VA XPNOLUOTIOLEITAL HOVO Yia
N BEpHavVON ECWTEPIKMY XWPWV KAL YA TO OTEYVWHA poUXwV,
TIou €X0UV TIAUBEL pe vepo. KaBe alAn xpnon dev ival
oUPQWVN HE TIG TIPOSLAYPAPES, KAl CUVETIAG eV emTpEmeTaLl

IX Zuvtipnon kai kaBapiopog
Kavte e£aeplopd Tou BeppavTikol omUATOG HETA amo Tn BEaN
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o€ AelToUpYyia Kal HETA Ao HAKPOXPOVIEG SLAKOTIEG TNG
Aettoupyiag Tou. O KaBapLopog EMITPEMETAL VA YivETal
QAMOKAELOTIKA e ML, Un SlaBPWTIKA KAaBAPLOTIKA TOU
epropiou!

MpoBAnpara

Se mepintwon BAAPNG, aneuBuvBeiTe 0TOV EBIKEUNEVO TEXVIKO
Tou 0ag e§UrmpeTel.

Mpoaoxn!
H TomoB£TNON Kal oL EMOKEUEG TIPEMEL Va YivovTal Povo arnod
€IBIKEUPEVO TEXVIKO, BLAPOPETIKA N eyyUnon mavet va toyUet!

AuT6 TO TUPA TWV 08NYILV TOMOBETNONG MPEMEl va
napadobei oTov meAdrn!

Mpiv amo6 Tnv TomoBETNON, 51aBACTE MPOCEKTIKA TIG 0dNyieg!
H petagopa kat n aroBrkeuon mpemneL va yivovtat povo otnv
apxkn ouokeuaoial

EAEYETE TO MEPIEXOPEVO TNG OUGKEUATIAG WG TTOG TNV
mAnpoTnTa Kai TRV Urap&n Tuxov Znpiwv!

OgPUAVTIKO OOHA e OTPOYYUAOUG OWANVES

Bida 8x80

Bida 3,9x60

Ounat 10x60

Oumnart S6

SQLyKTpag Toixou

'EKKEVTPO KAMAKL

Meipog avapmong

SUyKpPATNTHPAg TOIX0U

Meipog avoiypatog

Nopa e&aeplopol

MéyeBog = Gr., Avolyua kAetdtol = SW

Etoludote ta avaykaia epyaheia.

AQQIPETTE TO TIPOCTATEUTIKO GUAAO HOVO artd Ta onpeia
oUv8e0ng Kat TOToBETNONG, KAt TO UTIOAOLNO APrOTE TO EMAVW
070 BeppavTKO oOpa PEXPL va TeBEl o AetToupyia.

Avotypa KAewdtol = SW, Min. = EAay.

ZnpavTiko!

EAeyETe v avToxr Tou uroBadpou oo poptio!

Mpoooxn 0TI anootaoelq: EAaxLoTn andotaon BeppavTikol
OWUATOG - MAEUPLKOU TOIXWHATOG/0poPnG 50 XIA.!

Avoite 5U0 0pIOVTIEG OMEG Yia OUMAT:

Atapetpog 10 X\, BaBog 80 i\, Amootaon YL*

(deite T ogl. 2, ek. IV "Amootaceig Siatpnong)!

Kivduvog yia n Zwn!

Kara tn 81aTpnon, mpoooxn va pnv Tpunn8olv owAfveg
vepou, agpiou Kai peuparog!

STEPEWOTE TO OPIYKTNPA Toixou (G) pe Tig Bideg (C) kat Ta
oumar (E).

Avotypa KAeldtol = SW

EuBuypappiote To ogtykTipa Toixou (G) oe opiovTia BEan.
Avotypa KAeldol = SW

SMPWETE TO EKKEVTPO KAMAKL (H) mavew amo tov meipo
avaptong (1). Bidwote Toug neipoug avaptnong ota
OTELPOHATA UMOBOXNG OTO oW MEPOG TOU BEPHAVTIKOU
00uaTog. Mpoog€te To Bidwua va yivel oo idlo Badog!
SNKOOTE TO BEPUAVTIKO OMUA KAl TOTIOBETNOTE TO OTO
opLyKTpa Toixou (G).

Méyebog = Gr.

STEPEWOTE TO CUYKPATNTNPA TOIXOU (J) KEVTPIKA OTOV TpiTO
£YKAPOLo OWANVa anod katw. Migote Tov neipo avoiypatog (K)
0TO OUYKPATNTHPA TOiXOU (J) Kal HETAKIVAOTE TOV €101, HOTE
T0 BEPUAVTIKO OMHA VA KPEUETAL KABETA.

Snuavete tn B€on Tou diokou Tou meipou avoiyuatog(K) otov
TOIX0. ZEKPENAOTE Kal MAAL TO BEPUAVTIKO OMUA.

Avoi€te pa om yia to olmat:

KEvTpo g onuavong, dlapetpog 6 XiA., BaBog 60 XIA.
Kivduvog yia tn Zwn!

Kara tn 81aTpnon, mpoooxn va pnv TpunnBolv cwAnveg
vepou, agpiou Kal peuparog!

BaAte 1o oUnart (F) otnv orm).

ST1epe®oTe ToV Tieipo avoiyparog (K) pe ™ Bida (D).
AvapTioTe To BeppavTiko odpa (A) 0To oQLyKTHpa Toixou (G).
Avolypa kAetdlol = SW

Bidwote To MdUa eEaepiopol (L).

Kpepaote 1o BeppavTikd ompa (A) ato aplyktipa toixou (G)
KAl aQrOTE TO VA KOUMTAOCEL.

MiéoTe T0 oUyKpatnTipa Toixou (J) oTov meipo avoiypatog (K).
EuBuypappiote To BeppavTikod odpa kabeta. Ma To oKomo
QUTO, HETAKIVAOTE TOV MElpo avoiypatog. METe T0 EKKEVIPO
Kanakt (H) oto ogiyktipa Toixou (G).

To £KKeVTPO Kamdki gival aopaAeia aviywong!

SuvBEOTE TO BEPPAVTIKO OOUA 0TNY MAEUPA TNG TAPOXNS
vepoU pe eEWTEPLKO BIBWTO oUVEEDLO TOU epropiou.
(MovoowAnvio aUotnpa: Mpogoxn oto onpeio VIIIY) EAEyETe ™
0TeyavoTnTa TG eykardotaong!

KaAUyte Eavd To BEpPAVTIKO OOUA EVIEADG {E TO
TPOOTATEUTIKO GUANO.

AQQIPETTE TO MPOOTATEUTIKO GUANO TIpLV artd ™ BEon oe Aettoupyia

AnoppiyTe Ta UAIKG OUOKEUAaiag oUNGWVA KE Ta
TipoypAupaTa avakUkAwaong.

Ta KATEOTPAMMEVA BEPUAVTIKA OWOUATA HE Ta EEAPTNHATA TOUG
TIpEMeL va mapadidovTal yla avakUKAwon 1 oe pia emixeipnon
QroKoMIdNG Moy Aettoupyei CULGWVA HE TOUG KAVOVIOHOUG
(AapBavete umoyn Toug KavoviopoUg mou toxUouv oTnv
TiEpLoXn 0ag).
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